
Cal State Fullerton (11-17, 0-4) -vs- CSUN (16-10, 1-4)
03/29/2025 at Northridge, CA (Matador Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/29/2025
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Northridge, CA
Venue: Matador Pool
Attendance: 75

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Fullerton 1 3 2 0 6
CSUN 3 3 4 2 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 3:37 CSF G-E Delaney Latham
1st 3:22 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
1st 2:45 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
1st 1:22 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
2nd 6:50 CSF G Destiny  Hernandez
2nd 5:48 CSF G-E Emme Doube-MacLeod
2nd 4:31 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
2nd 3:07 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
2nd 2:03 CSF G Isabella Schulze
2nd 0:39 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
3rd 7:05 CSF G Lacey Hall
3rd 5:53 CSUN G-E Anna Pal
3rd 4:59 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
3rd 2:59 CSUN G Mackenzie Wood
3rd 2:36 CSF G Taylor Mason
3rd 0:56 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
4th 6:09 CSUN G Tatum Scarry
4th 0:56 CSUN G-E Mackenzie Wood

Team Statistics

CSF CSUN
Shots 26 24
Goals 6 12
Assists 0 9
Points 6 21
Exclusions 7 13
Steals 8 4
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:06 CSUN E Kianna Melvin
1st 2:09 CSUN E Lucie Lapuz
1st 4:02 CSUN E Anna Pal
1st 4:46 CSF E Taylor Mason
1st 5:37 CSF E Neida Torres
1st 7:09 CSUN E Valeria Martinez
2nd 1:37 CSF E Ileina Hatori
2nd 4:14 CSUN E Kianna Melvin
2nd 6:01 CSUN E Tatum Scarry
3rd 3:42 CSUN E Dorottya Telek
3rd 4:15 CSF E Ileina Hatori
3rd 5:36 CSUN E Abigel Kiss
3rd 6:08 CSF E Emme Doube-MacLeod
3rd 6:45 CSF E Taylor Mason

3rd 7:28 CSUN
E-
MAM Helena Sandhagen

4th 0:28 CSUN E Valeria Martinez
4th 1:13 CSF E Emme Doube-MacLeod
4th 2:44 CSUN E Anna Pal
4th 3:42 CSUN E Mackenzie Wood
4th 6:00 CSUN E Nicole Bacoyanis



Individual
 
 
Cal State Fullerton 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Annabelle Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Madelyn Halva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Destiny  Hernandez 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1-0
5 Delaney Latham 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Taylor Mason 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Neida Torres 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kendal Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mia Solorzano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Eden Tal 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
11 Jade Lonzo 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
12 Hannah Wilson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1

13
Emme Doube-
MacLeod 7 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1-0

14 Mikka Von Scherr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Mia Hatch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lacey Hall 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-1
19 Tess Henke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Isabella Schulze 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Ileina Hatori 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 6 0 6 7 1 8 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Annabelle Sherman 32:00 12 7

Totals 12 7

CSUN 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Erika Staine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Nicole Bacoyanis 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
3 Jessica Matkovich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Abigel Kiss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kate Cornejo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kianna Melvin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
8 Jade Cuevas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Alexis Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Lucie Lapuz 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Helena Sandhagen 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2-1
12 Tatum Scarry 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Valeria Martinez 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
14 Sofia Martinez 5 4 3 7 0 0 0 2 0-0
15 Dorottya Telek 6 4 1 5 1 1 1 1 0-0
16 Anna Pal 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
17 Mackenzie Wood 3 2 3 5 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Kelsey Meyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Leah  Huisar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 12 9 21 13 1 4 3 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Erika Staine 32:00 6 9

Totals 6 9


